Features
SOM-4455 AMD Geode™ LX800 ETX CPU Module
 � Embedded AMD Geode™ LX800 CPU+ AMD CS5536 Chipset
 � AMD LX800 Integrated 2D engine supports 24-bit LVDS or 18-bit TTL
 � Supports one DDR-400 memory SODIMM socket up to 1GB
 � Supports up to 4 PCI Master, ISA, 2 IDE, 2 SATA, 4 USB 2.0, 1 10/100
Ethernet, 2 COM, 1 LPT/FDD, onboard Type II CF socket, Line-in/out, MIC
 � Supports SUSIAccess and Embedded Software APIs

Win XPE 2070007910 XPE WES2009 GX3 LX800 V4.0 MUI24
QNX V6.4.1
Ordering Information
Part No. CPU L2
Cache Chipset LVDS VGA 10/100
LAN
AC97
Audio PCI USB
2.0 IDE SATA ATX
Power
AT
Power
Thermal
Solution
Operating
Temp.
SOM-4455R-L0A2E AMD LX800 128 KB CS5536 - Yes Yes Yes 4 4 1 - Yes Yes Passive 0 ~ 60° C
SOM-4455RL-L0A2E AMD LX800 128 KB CS5536 24-bit Yes Yes Yes 4 4 1 - Yes Yes Passive 0 ~ 60° C
SOM-4455R-LSA2E AMD LX800 128 KB CS5536 - Yes Yes Yes 3 4 2 2 Yes Yes Passive 0 ~ 60° C
SOM-4455RL-LSA2E AMD LX800 128 KB CS5536 24-bit Yes Yes Yes 3 4 2 2 Yes Yes Passive 0 ~ 60° C
SOM-4455ZR-L0A2E AMD LX800 128 KB CS5536 - Yes Yes Yes 4 4 1 - Yes Yes Passive -20 ~ 80° C
SOM-4455ZRL-L0A2E AMD LX800 128 KB CS5536 24-bit Yes Yes Yes 4 4 1 - Yes Yes Passive -20 ~ 80° C
SOM-4455ZR-LSA2E AMD LX800 128 KB CS5536 - Yes Yes Yes 3 4 2 2 Yes Yes Passive -20 ~ 80° C
SOM-4455ZRL-LSA2E AMD LX800 128 KB CS5536 24-bit Yes Yes Yes 3 4 2 2 Yes Yes Passive -20 ~ 80° C
Note: Passive = fanless;  Active = with fan